E m a i l :  i n f o @ m w e - n a . c o m
July 2018
N O R T H  A M E R I C A
Technical drawings are subject to change without notice.
All millimeter dimensions are exact and supersede inch conversions.
R
Date Prepared:
Copyright MWE NA Inc., all rights reserved.  Reproduction or other use
of these designs without written consent from MWE NA Inc. is prohibited.
CDA | JRTPrepared By:
Vario ST.1005.VA
cl
ea
ra
nc
e
he
ig
ht
2
0
m
m
[
1
3
/
1
6
"
]
5
7
.
5
m
m
[
2
1
/
4
"
]
5
0
m
m
[
2
"
]
6
0
m
m
[
2
3
/
8
"
]
10mm [3/8"]
Ø
1
6
m
m
[
5
/
8
"
]
"A"
"B"
R
ef
er
en
ce
7
m
m
[
1
/
4
"
]
22mm [7/8"]
A
B
18mm
9mm
8mm
16mm
7mm
10mm
14mm
5mm
12mm
Glass
di
m
en
si
on
m
i
n
.
7
0
m
m
[
2
3
/
4
"
]
22.5mm [7/8"] (- 52.5mm
       in 5mm-Increments) *
Ø
4
0
m
m
[
1
9
/
1
6
"
]
ST.2100
Please specify Ø50 or
Ø60mm by purchase order.
1
6
6
.
5
m
m
[
6
9
/
1
6
"
]
8
9
m
m
[
3
1
/
2
"
]
*28.5mm [1 1/8"]
1
0
m
m
[
3
/
8
"
]
Pivot point
19mm [3/4"] 22.5mm [7/8"]
100mm [3 15/16"]
60mm [2 3/8"]
Ø
2
5
m
m
[
1
"
]
20mm [13/16"]
min.
2
0
m
m
[
1
3
/
1
6
"
]
Ø
5
0
m
m
[
Ø
1
1
5
/
1
6
"
]
ST.1005.VA
ST.2000
ST.4006.40 - ST.4012.40
30mm [1 3/16"]
Maximum door
weight 298 Lbs.
Reference
ESG
Tempered Glass
Reference Reference
ST.3005.VA
Example:
-curved sliding track
-curved Glass
Example:
- Curved sliding track
- Flat Glass
7
m
m
[
1
/
4
'
'
]
5
9
m
m
[
2
5
/
1
6
'
'
]
6
0
m
m
[
2
3
/
8
'
'
]
30mm [1 3/16'']
Ø16mm [5/8"]
2
2
m
m
[
7
/
8
"
]
19mm [3/4"]
10mm [3/8"]
24mm [15/16"]
Floor guide using a curved
sliding track with flat Glass.
ST.4005.17.VA
180°
24mm [15/16"]
10mm [3/8"]
5
9
.
9
m
m
[
2
3
/
8
"
]
ST.4005.R
Door Type:.
Floor guide for use with curved
wooden door leaves
3
7
.
5
m
m
[
1
1
/
2
"
]
Ø
4
3
m
m
[
Ø
1
1
1
/
1
6
"
]
45mm [1 3/4"]
A
B
11/16"
3/8"
5/16"
5/8"
1/4"
3/8"
9/16"
3/16"
1/2"
Glass
di
m
en
si
on